
Main Library - Council
Chambers

100 N. Osceola Avenue
Clearwater, FL 33755

City of Clearwater

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 1ID#16-2893 Name: Time Extension of Contract for Transfer Station
Design

Status:Type: Action Item Consent Agenda

File created: In control:10/3/2016 Solid Waste

On agenda: Final action:10/20/2016

Title: Approve a change order for contract term extension with King Engineering Associates, Inc., for the
Solid Waste Transfer Station design and permitting, pursuant to City Code Section 2.561 (8)(c), and
authorize the appropriate officials to execute same. (consent)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. King PO BR510850.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

City Council10/20/2016 1

Council Work Session10/17/2016 1

SUBJECT/RECOMMENDATION:

Approve a change order for contract term extension with King Engineering Associates, Inc., for the Solid

Waste Transfer Station design and permitting, pursuant to City Code Section 2.561 (8)(c), and authorize the

appropriate officials to execute same. (consent)

SUMMARY:

On June 3, 2015, the Council approved a work order to King Engineering Associates, Inc., an Engineer of

Record with the City of Clearwater, for the design and permitting of a new Solid Waste Transfer Station per Bid

15-0007-SW.  A contract (purchase order) was issued with an expiration date of October 31, 2016.

Staff now realizes that the expiration date was too optimistic considering the extent of design and permitting

issues encountered, and request changing the expiration date to June 30, 2018.

APPROPRIATION CODE AND AMOUNT:

The funding source for this contract in the amount of $840,472.00 continues to be the capital improvement

project 315-96447 Solid Waste Transfer Station Rebuild.

USE OF RESERVE FUNDS:

No reserve funds are required for this contract.

City of Clearwater Printed on 5/12/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

